

SC No. 216/2022  
FIR No. 389/2021  
P.S.- Narela  
U/s. 307/182/120B/34 IPC & 25/27/54/59 Arms Act

**State Vs. Krishan & Ors.**

**26.03.2022**

***Fresh case is received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered, as per rules.***

Present:- Shri Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Amit Rana is present on bail.

Accused Krishan absent.

Accused Ashwani Khatri @ Chinni, Jony @ Vikas @ Vishu, Monu @ Aditya @ Happy and Pradeep produced from JC.

Sh. Pankaj, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons except accused Krishan.

Sh. Yatender Khatri, Ld. Counsel for accused Krishan.

An application for exemption on behalf of accused Krishan has been moved on medical ground alongwith medical document. Heard. In view of the reasons mentioned, the application is allowed and accused Krishan is exempted from personal appearance for today only.

This case has been committed and assigned to this court on the Chargesheet/final report filed on 18.10.2021 against the accused persons in FIR No. 389/21 PS Narela for the offences U/s. 307/182/120B/34 IPC & 25/27/54/59 Arms Act by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North, Rohini.

Put up for arguments on charge on **07.06.2022**.

IO be also summoned for the NDOH.

**(Rakesh Kumar-III)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts / Delhi**  
**26.03.2022**