

SC No. 216/2022
STATE Vs. KRISHAN ETC
FIR No. 389/2021
P.S. NARELA
U/s 307/120B/34 IPC & 25/27/54 Arms Act

07.06.2022

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Krishan and Amit in person on bail.

Accused Monu @ Aditya @ Happy not produced from
JC.

Accused Ashwani Khatri @ Chinni, Pardeep and Jony
@ Vikas produced from JC.

Matter is at the stage of arguments on charge.

Ld. Additional PP for the State submits that he needs
assistance of the IO on certain clarifications.

Let notice be issued to IO through DCP concerned for
NDOH.

Let production warrants be issued qua accused Monu
@ Aditya @ Happy for the next date of hearing.

Copy of the order be sent to the concerned Jail
Superintendent for necessary intimation and compliance for the
next date of hearing.

At request, put up for arguments on charge on
15.07.2022.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
07.06.2022

SC No. 216/2022
STATE Vs. KRISHAN ETC
FIR No. 389/2021
P.S. NARELA
U/s 307/120B/34 IPC & 25/27/54 Arms Act

At 03:30 PM

At this stage, Accused Monu @ Aditya @ Happy produced from JC. He is apprised with the date and purpose already fixed i.e. 15.07.2022. Hence, there is no need to issue production warrants qua accused Monu @ Aditya @ Happy for the next date of hearing.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
07.06.2022

-2-