

SC 216/2022  
STATE Vs. KRISHAN ETC  
FIR No. 389 /2021  
P.S. NARELA

**15.07.2022**

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Sh. Ankit Rana, ld. Counsel for accused Krishan.

Sh. Pradeep Khatri, ld. Counsel for accused Amit Rana, Ashwani Khatri @ Chinni and Monu @ Aditya @ Happy.

Sh. K.K. Vijay, ld. Counsel for accused Pardeep.

None for accused Jony @ Vikas.

IO ASI Narender.

Accused Krishan and Amit Rana on bail.

Accused Ashwani Khatri, Jony @ Vikas @ Vishu, Monu @ Aditya @ Happy and Pardeep produced from JC.

At request of ld. Counsels for accused persons, matter be put up for arguments on charge on 26.09.2020.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**15.07.2022**