

I.A. No. 02/2022 in SC No. 216/2021
STATE VS. KRISHAN ETC.
P.S. NARELA
FIR No. 389/2021
U/s 307/120B/182/34 IPC & 25/54/59

15.07.2022

This is an application under Section 439 Cr.P.C. for grant of bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused Pardeep.

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Mr. Akashy, ld. Counsel for the applicant/
accused.

Arguments heard.

Order could not be passed due to heavy board and as such evidence is also to be recorded in the post lunch session in case FIR No. 614/2018, titled as Manjeet @ Chamra Etc.

Put up for orders on 18.07.2022.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
15.07.2022