

SC 216/2022  
STATE Vs. KRISHAN ETC  
FIR NO. 389 /2021  
PS NARELA

**14.11.2022**

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Krishan and Pradeep in person on bail.

Accused Ashwani Khatri @ Chinni, Jony @ Vikas @ Vishu and Monu @ Aditya @ Happy produced from JC.

Mr. Yatender Khatri, Ld. Counsel for accused Krishan.

Mr. Pranjal Bhaskar, ld. Counsel for accused Ashwani Khatri, Amit Rana, Aditya @ Monu @ Happy and Jony @ Vikas @ Vishu.

Accused Amit Rana is absent.

Even on the last date of hearing, accsued Amit Rana was also absent.

Ld. Counsel for accused Amit Rana submits that he has absolutely no contact with accused Amit Rana. Despite repeated calls, Amit Rana has not entered appearance today.

Issue NBWs qua accused Amit Rana to be executed through SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

In the absence of accused, charge cannot be framed today.

At request of ld. Counsels, matter be put up for consideration of charge on **30.01.2023**.

**Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**14.11.2022**