

SC 216/2022
STATE Vs. KRISHAN ETC
FIR No. 389 /2021
P.S. NARELA

30.01.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Mr. Proxy Counsel for all the accused except accused
Krishan and Monu.

Ms. Rashid Rukaya Ld. Counsel for the accused
Monu.

Accused Krishan in person with Ld. Proxy Counsel
Sh. Pankaj.

Accused Pardeep in person with Ld. Counsel
Himanshu Mathur.

ASI Narender Kumar in person.

Some more time is sought on behalf of IO to file the
sanction u/s 39 Arms Act and also the FSL result with regard to
the same. It is submitted that he has been transferred.

Notice be issued to the concerned SHO PS Narela for
taking immediate steps and ensure that the FSL result as well as
sanction u/s 39 Cr. PC positively filed before the next date of
hearing.

Put up for arguments on charge on 25th March 2023.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
30.01.2023