

SC 216/2022
STATE Vs. KRISHAN ETC
FIR NO. 389 /2021
PS NARELA

25.03.2023

Present:- Mr. A.B. Asthana, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Ashwani Khatri @ Chinni, Jony @ Vikas @ Vishu and Monu @ Aditya @ Happy produced from JC.

Remaining accused persons in person on bail.

Mr. Ravi Mathur, Ld. Counsel for accused Pradeep.

Ms. Rukaya Rashi, Ld. Counsel for accused Monu @ Aditya @ Happy.

Mr. Yatender Khatri, Ld. Counsel for accused Krishan.

Mr. Pradeep Khatri, Ld. Counsel for remaining accused persons.

Part arguments on the point of charge heard.

Certain clarifications are required from IO specifically regarding the CDR and CAF which are not traceable.

Even the Ld. Addl. PP for State requests that assistance of IO is required to adduce further arguments.

Let IO ASI Narender through DCP be summoned for the NDOH.

Put up for further arguments on the point of charge on **01.05.2023.**

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/25.03.2023