

IA. No. 5/23 in SC No. 216/2022
State Vs. Aditya@ Monu @ Happy
FIR No. 389/21
PS Narela
U/s 307/120B/34 IPC
& 25/27/54/59 Arms Act

05.06.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the
State.

Ms. Rukaya Rashi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
applicant/accused.

At request of the Ld. Proxy Counsel, put up for
consideration on the bail application on **09.06.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/05.06.2023