

SC 216/2022  
STATE Vs. KRISHAN ETC  
FIR NO. 389 /2021  
PS NARELA

**18.11.2023**

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Mr.S. Tyagi, ld. Counsel for accused Aditya @ Happy  
@ Monu.

Mr. Yatender Khatri, ld. Counsel for accused Krishan.

Mr. Pankaj Balyan, ld. Counsel for accused Vikas @  
Vishu, Amit Rana and Ashwani Khatri.

Accused Krishan and Pradeep in person on bail.

Accused Amit Rana is absent.

Accused Ashwani Khatri produced from JC through  
VC.

Accused Jony @ Vikas @ Vishu and Monu @ Aditya  
@ Happy produced from JC.

Issueailable warrants to the tune of Rs.10,000/-  
against accused Amit Rana through SHO concerned for the next  
date of hearing.

Notice be issued to the IO in terms of previous order.

Put up for consideration of charge on **15.01.2024**.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**18.11.2023**