

SC 216/2022  
STATE Vs. KRISHAN ETC  
FIR NO. 389 /2021  
P.S. NARELA

29.05.2024

Present: Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Pradeep and Krishan in person on bail.  
Accused Ashwani Khatri @ Chinni produced from  
JC through VC.  
Accused Jony @ Vikas @ Vishu produced from  
JC.  
None for accused Monu @ Aditya @ Happy.  
Mr. Gaurav Kaur, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused  
Krishan.  
Mr. Divyanshudinesh Phate, Ld. Counsel for  
accused Ashwani Khatri @ Chinni and Jony @  
Vikas @ Vishu.

Process under Section 82 Cr.P.C issued against  
accused Amit Rana received back with report that he is running  
in JC in another case FIR bearing No. 37/24 PS Special Cell and  
FIR bearing No. 331/2024 PS Alipur. Today, accused Amit Rana  
is present in person on bail and submits that since he was running  
in JC and therefore, could not appear before the court.  
Accordingly, process under Section 82 Cr.P.C stands canceled  
with direction to appear in court regularly henceforth.

Accused Monu @ Aditya @ Happy is absent despite  
repeated calls and wait since morning.

It is already 03:30 pm. In these circumstances, this

court is constrained to issueailable warrants to the tune of Rs.10,000/- qua accused Monu @ Aditya @ Happy through IO/SHO concerned and notice to his surety for the next date of hearing.

As such, the counsel for other accused is also not available today.

Put up for appearance of all accused and arguments on charge on **27.08.2024**.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**29.05.2024**