

State Vs. Krishan & Ors.
SC No. 216/2021
FIR No. 389/2021
PS Narela
u/s 307/120B/34 IPC & 27/54/59 Arms Act

13.08.2024

This is an application seeking direction to the State for releasing the jama talashi articles of applicant/accused namely Ashwani Khatri S/o Ranvir Singh.

Present : Sh. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Harsh Solanki, Ld. counsel for the applicant/accused.

Let report be called from SHO for **17.08.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/13.08.2024