

IA No. 18/2024 in SC 216/2022
STATE Vs. Ashwani Khatri
FIR NO. 389/2021
PS Narela
U/s 307/120B/34 IPC &
27/54/59 Arms Act

17.08.2024

Present: Mr. Girish Giri, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Harsh Saxena and Mr. Aman Avasthi, Id. Counsel
for applicant/accused.

Reply to the application has been filed

This is an application for release of jamatalashi
articles moved on behalf of applicant/accused Ashwani Khatri.

It is submitted by the IO that during the arrest of
applicant/accused Ashwani Khatri, one mobile phone (VIVO),
SIM No. 9143434374, one leather purse having Rs.2300/- cash,
driving licence, voter ID Card, PAN Card, four ATM Cards,
visiting cards etc. were seized. That there is no objection on
behalf of IO/SHO to release the said articles to the applicant.

In view of the no objection filed by the SHO the jama
talashi articles be released to the applicant, as per seizure memo
and as per rules.

Application stands disposed off.

Copy of the order be given dasti to the applicant/
accused, as prayed for.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
17.08.2024