

8 SC 216/2022
STATE Vs. KRISHAN ETC
FIR No. 389/2021
PS NARELA

27.08.2024

Present : Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Pradeep and Krishan in person on bail.
Sh. Yatinder Khatri, Ld. counsel for the accused
Krishan alongwith said accused in person on bail.
Accused Jony @ Vikas @ Vishu produced from JC.
Mr. Sahil Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for accused Aditya
@ Happy.
Mr. Devyanshu, Ld. counsel for accused Ashwani
Khatri @ Chinni and for accused Vikas.
Accused Ashwani Khatri in person.
Accused Amit Rana is also stated to be in JC in FIR
No. 331/2024 PS Alipur and FIR No. 37/24 PS Special
Cell.
None for accused Monu @ Aditya @ Happy.

B/w issued against accused Monu @ Aditya @ Happy
received back with the report that he is running in JC in FIR No.
330/2020 u/s 307/34 IPC PS Narela in Tihar Jail.

In absence of the accused persons, charge cannot be
framed today. Fresh production warrants be issued qua the
accused Amit Rana and Monu @ Aditya @ Happy for the
NDOH.

Notice be issued to SHO to expedite the FSL result.

Put up for arguments on charge on **07.10.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/27.08.2024