

SC No. 216/2022
STATE Vs. KRISHAN ETC
FIR No. 389/2021
PS (NARELA)

09.09.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons are present on bail with Ld.
Counsel.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for accused that FSL
report is still pending.

Let notice be issued to the I.O regarding the status of
the CDR and CAF, if any, in the present case.

I.O is also directed to file the FSL result by the next
date of hearing, after taking requisite steps in this regard.

At request, put up for arguments on the point of
charge on 10.11.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
09.09.2025