

SC No. 216/2022
STATE Vs. KRISHAN ETC
FIR No. 389/2021
PS (NARELA)

10.11.2025

Present: Dr. Sarita, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All the accused persons are on bail, in person.

Sh. Hitesh Doliya, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused
Monu @ Aditiya @ Happy.

Sh. Sudeep Sharma, Ld. Dy. Chief LADC for accused
Jony @ Vikas @ Vishu.

Sh. Pankaj Balayan, Ld. Counsel for accused Ashwani
Khatri and Krishan.

IO is absent despite being duly served. Hence, in these circumstances, this court is constrained to issueailable warrants to the tune of Rs.5,000/- against IO for next date of hearing.

FSL result is still awaited.

Notice be issued to IO/SHO concerned with direction to take appropriate steps and expedite the proceedings and file the FSL result as well as Sanction under Section 39 Arms Act by the next date of hearing.

Let a separate priority letter be also sent to the Director, FSL in this regard for the NDOH.

Put up for arguments on charge on 08.01.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
10.11.2025