

SC No. 216/2022
STATE Vs. KRISHAN ETC
FIR No. 389/2021
PS (NARELA)

16.03.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All the accused persons are on bail in person except
accused Amit Rana.

Sh. Harsh Solanki, Ld. Counsel for accused Ashwani
Khatri.

Sh. Prateek Jain, Ld. Proxy counsel for Krishan.

Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Monu
@ Happy @ Aditya.

Sh. Sudeep Sharma, Ld. Dy. Chief LADC for accused
Jony @ Vikas @ Vishu.

Accused Amit Rana is on bail, but absent despite
waiting and repeated calls. Hence, in these circumstances, this
court is constrained to issue NBWs against accused Amit
Rana and notice under section 446 Cr.P.C to his surety for the
next date of hearing.

Report with respect to FSL result received with the
report that the FSL result is not ready.

Let a separate priority letter be also sent to the
Director, FSL in this regard for the NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on 20.05.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
16.03.2026