

11 SC 216/2022 STATE Vs. KRISHAN ETC 389/2021
(NARELA)

20.05.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused are present.

Sh. Sudeep Sharma, Ld. Deputy Chief LADC for
accused Jony.

Ms. Anushka Sharma, Ld counsel for accused Aditya
@ Happy.

Sh. Partik Jain, proxy counsel for accused Krishan.

Ld counsel for accused Krishan has moved an
application for cancellation of non-bailable against the accused
Amit Rana.

Heard. Record perused.

Non-bailable against the accused Amit Rana stands
canceled, subject to fine Rs 3000/-. Fine be deposit in Rohini
Court Bar Association. He will warn to careful in future.

Fine receipt deposit.

FSL result not received.

Let a separate priority letter be also sent to Director of
FSL in this regard for NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on 31.07.2026.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
20.05.2026